The table below represents the projected performance goals to be achieved over the first 
year of the contract. 

III.  PAYMENT 

§301. Compensation and Method of Payment 

A. The City shall pay to the Contractor as compensation for complete and satisfactory 
performance of the terms of this Agreement, an amount not to exceed Twenty-One 
Million Seven Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand One Hundred Forty-Four 
Dollars and Nine Cents ($21,773,144.09), according to Exhibit C – Professional Fee 
Schedule. The foregoing amount represents the total maximum compensation to be 
paid by the City to Contractor for services to be performed as designated by this 
Agreement. Compensation beyond the first year of the Agreement Term is subject to